
1 Term Time Only

 
Grain Lapwing Road
Lower Stoke The Nags Head
Allhallows Kingsmead Caravan Park
Fenn Street The Fenn Bell
Upper Stoke Vicarage Lane
Grain High Street
Isle of Grain Grain Crossing
High Halstow Longfield Avenue
Hoo St Werburgh Fourwents Road
Hoo St Werburgh St Werburgh Crescent
Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds

9 1

--
--
--
--
--

0736
0740
0752
0800
0810
0812

9 1

0734
--
--
--
--

0738
0742
0754
0802
0812
0814

10 1

--
0737
0745
0757
0802

--
--
--
--

0817
0818

1 Runs Wednesdays only 2 Term Time Only 3 Doesn't run on Wednesdays

 
Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds
Hoo St Werburgh St Werburgh Crescent
Hoo St Werburgh The Five Bells
Upper Stoke Vicarage Lane
Fenn Street The Fenn Bell
Allhallows Kingsmead Caravan Park
Lower Stoke The Nags Head
Hoo St Werburgh Fourwents Road
High Halstow Longfield Avenue
Isle of Grain Grain Crossing
Grain Lapwing Road

9 1 2

1410
1411
1414

--
--
--
--

1418
1424
1437
1443

10 1 2

1410
1412
1414
1428
1433
1444
1454

--
--
--
--

9 2 3

1505
1506
1509

--
--
--
--

1513
1519
1532
1538

10 2 3

1505
1507
1509
1523
1528
1539
1549

--
--
--
--

9/10 Hoo School Buses

From Hoo Peninsula - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds

Monday to Friday - Grain Lapwing Road


	Monday to Friday - Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds
	Monday to Friday - Grain Lapwing Road

