

9/10 Hoo School Buses

From Hoo Peninsula - Valid from Sunday, January 4, 2026 to Saturday, May 16, 2026

Monday to Friday - Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds

	9 ¹	9 ¹	10 ¹
Grain Lapwing Road	-	0734	-
Lower Stoke The Nags Head	-	-	0737
Alhallows Kingsmead Caravan Park	-	-	0745
Fenn Street The Fenn Bell	-	-	0757
Upper Stoke Vicarage Lane	-	-	0802
Grain High Street	0736	0738	-
Isle of Grain Grain Crossing	0740	0742	-
High Halstow Longfield Avenue	0752	0754	-
Hoo St Werburgh Fourwents Road	0800	0802	-
Hoo St Werburgh St Werburgh Crescent	0810	0812	0817
Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds	0812	0814	0818

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Grain Lapwing Road

	9 ^{1 2}	10 ^{1 2}	9 ^{2 3}	10 ^{2 3}
Hoo St Werburgh The Hundred of Hoo Academy Grounds	1410	1410	1505	1505
Hoo St Werburgh St Werburgh Crescent	1411	1412	1506	1507
Hoo St Werburgh The Five Bells	1414	1414	1509	1509
Upper Stoke Vicarage Lane	-	1428	-	1523
Fenn Street The Fenn Bell	-	1433	-	1528
Alhallows Kingsmead Caravan Park	-	1444	-	1539
Lower Stoke The Nags Head	-	1454	-	1549
Hoo St Werburgh Fourwents Road	1418	-	1513	-
High Halstow Longfield Avenue	1424	-	1519	-
Isle of Grain Grain Crossing	1437	-	1532	-
Grain Lapwing Road	1443	-	1538	-

¹ Runs Wednesdays only ² Term Time Only ³ Doesn't run on Wednesdays